About Transcend
Internal SSDs
PCIe M.2 SSDs  |  SATA III M.2 SSDs  |
2.5" SSDs  |  mSATA SSDs
Portable SSDs
ESD series
External Hard Drives
Portable Hard Drives  |  Desktop External

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TMTE250H   1TB
TS2TMTE250H   2TB
TS4TMTE250H   4TB
TS1TMTE250S   1TB
TS2TMTE250S   2TB
TS4TMTE250S   4TB
TS250GMTE245S   250GB
TS500GMTE245S   500GB
TS1TMTE245S         1TB
TS2TMTE245S         2TB
TS4TMTE245S         4TB
Graphene
heatsink
Graphene
heatsink
Aluminum
heatsink
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
4  Internal SSDs
PCIe M.2 SSDs
PCIe SSD 220S PCIe SSD 115S
Type M.2 2280
Bus Interface NVMe PCIe Gen3 x4
Flash Type 3D NAND Flash
Dram Cache ● -
Capacity 256GB~2TB 250GB~2TB
Dimensions 80.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm
Single-sided:
80.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Seq.read (Max)* 3,500 MB/s 3,200 MB/s
Seq. write (Max)* 3,200 MB/s 2,000 MB/s
4k random read* 340,000 IOPS 250,000 IOPS
4k random write* 370,000 IOPS 250,000 IOPS
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)* 2,000,000 hour(s)
Terabytes Written (TBW)* 4,400 TBW 800 TBW
Drive Writes Per Day (DWPD) 1.2 (5 yrs) 0.2 (5 yrs)
Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS256GMTE220S   256GB
TS512GMTE220S   512GB
TS1TMTE220S         1TB
TS2TMTE220S         2TB
TS250GMTE115S  250GB
TS500GMTE115S  500GB
TS1TMTE115S       1TB
TS2TMTE115S       2TB
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
 Internal SSDs  5
PCIe SSD 410S PCIe SSD 400S PCIe SSD 310S PCIe SSD 300S
M.2 2242 M.2 2242 M.2 2230 M.2 2230
NVMe PCIe Gen4 x4 NVMe PCIe Gen3 x4 NVMe PCIe Gen4 x4 NVMe PCIe Gen3 x4
3D NAND Flash
- - - -
256GB~2TB 256GB~2TB 512GB / 1TB 256GB~1TB
Single-sided:
42.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Single-sided:
42.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Single-sided:
30.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Single-sided:
30.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
5,000 MB/s 2,000 MB/s 5,000 MB/s 2,000 MB/s
4,300 MB/s 1,700 MB/s 3,500 MB/s  1,650 MB/s
570,000 IOPS 140,000 IOPS 330,000 IOPS 120,000 IOPS
700,000 IOPS 275,000 IOPS 690,000 IOPS 280,000 IOPS
2,000,000 hour(s)
1,200 TBW 800 TBW 600 TBW 400 TBW
0.33 (5 yrs) 0.21 (5 yrs) 0.33 (5 yrs) 0.21 (5 yrs)
0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Five-year Limited Warranty
TS256GMTE410S  256GB
TS512GMTE410S  512GB
TS1TMTE410S       1TB
TS2TMTE410S       2TB
TS256GMTE400S  256GB
TS512GMTE400S  512GB
TS1TMTE400S       1TB
TS2TMTE400S       2TB
TS512GMTE310S   512GB
TS1TMTE310S        1TB
TS256GMTE300S   256GB
TS512GMTE300S   512GB
TS1TMTE300S        1TB
6  Internal SSDs
M.2 SSD 832S M.2 SSD 830S M.2 SSD 825S
Type M.2 2280
Bus Interface SATA III 6Gb/s

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS256GMTS832S   256GB
TS512GMTS832S   512GB
TS1TMTS832S        1TB
TS128GMTS830S   128GB
TS256GMTS830S   256GB
TS512GMTS830S   512GB
TS1TMTS830S        1TB
TS2TMTS830S        2TB
TS4TMTS830S        4TB
TS250GMTS825S   250GB
TS500GMTS825S   500GB
TS1TMTS825S        1TB
TS2TMTS825S        2TB
SATA III M.2 SSDs
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
 Internal SSDs  7
M.2 SSD 800S M.2 SSD 600S M.2 SSD 430S M.2 SSD 425S M.2 SSD 400S
M.2 2280 M.2 2260 M.2 2242 M.2 2242 M.2 2242
SATA III 6Gb/s
MLC NAND flash MLC NAND flash 3D NAND flash 3D NAND flash MLC NAND flash
● ● ● - ●
32GB~256GB 32GB~256GB 128GB~1TB 250GB~2TB 32GB~128GB
80.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 60.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 42.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 42.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 42.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm
500 MB/s 530 MB/s 560 MB/s 550 MB/s 500 MB/s
300 MB/s 400 MB/s 520 MB/s 500 MB/s 150 MB/s
65,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS 85,000 IOPS 55,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS
65,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS 85,000 IOPS 80,000 IOPS 40,000 IOPS
1,500,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000  hour(s) 1,500,000 hour(s)
560 TBW 740 TBW 560 TBW 720 TBW 300 TBW
2.5 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs) 0.3 (5 yrs) 0.3 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs)
0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Three-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
TS32GMTS800S    32GB
TS64GMTS800S    64GB
TS128GMTS800S  128GB
TS256GMTS800S  256GB
TS32GMTS600S    32GB
TS64GMTS600S    64GB
TS128GMTS600S  128GB
TS256GMTS600S  256GB
TS128GMTS430S  128GB
TS256GMTS430S  256GB
TS512GMTS430S  512GB
TS1TMTS430S        1TB
TS250GMTS425S  250GB
TS500GMTS425S  500GB
TS1TMTS425S        1TB
TS2TMTS425S        2TB
TS32GMTS400S    32GB

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS128GSSD230S  128GB
TS256GSSD230S  256GB
TS512GSSD230S  512GB
TS1TSSD230S       1TB
TS2TSSD230S       2TB
TS4TSSD230S       4TB
TS250GSSD225S     250GB
TS500GSSD225S     500GB
TS1TSSD225S          1TB
TS2TSSD225S          2TB
TS32GSSD370S    32GB
TS64GSSD370S    64GB
TS128GSSD370S  128GB
TS256GSSD370S  256GB
TS512GSDD370S  512GB
TS1TSSD370S        1TB
 Internal SSDs  9
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
mSATA SSDs
mSATA SSD 230S mSATA SSD 220S mSATA SSD 370S
Bus Interface SATA III 6Gb/s
Flash Type 3D NAND flash 3D NAND flash MLC NAND flash
DRAM Cache ● - ●
Capacity 64GB~512GB 64GB~256GB 16GB~256GB
Seq.read (Max)* 560 MB/s 560 MB/s 530 MB/s
Seq. write (Max)* 500 MB/s 500 MB/s 400 MB/s
4k random read* 65,000 IOPS 60,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS
4k random write* 85,000 IOPS 83,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)* 2,000,000 hour(s)
Terabytes Written (TBW)* 280 TBW 83 TBW 740 TBW
Drive Writes Per Day (DWPD) 0.5 (3 yrs) 0.3 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs)
Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS64GMSA230S    64GB
TS128GMSA230S  128GB
TS256GMSA230S  256GB
TS512GMSA230S  512GB
TS64GMSA220S    64GB
TS128GMSA220S  128GB
TS256GMSA220S  256GB
TS16GMSA370S    16GB
TS32GMSA370S    32GB
TS64GMSA370S    64GB
TS128GMSA370S  128GB
TS256GMSA370S  256GB
10  Portable SSDs
Portable SSDs
Transcend's ESD410C portable SSD features blistering speeds and impressive durability. With a transfer
rate up to 20Gbps, dealing with large files is virtually worry-free. Compliant with the US military-grade

Three-year
Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TESD410C   1TB
TS2TESD410C   2TB
TS4TESD410C   4TB
TS500GESD380C 500GB
TS1TESD380C      1TB
TS2TESD380C      2TB
TS4TESD380C      4TB
TS1TESD360C   1TB
TS2TESD360C   2TB
TS4TESD360C   4TB
TS500GESD265C  500GB
TS1TESD265C       1TB
TS2TESD265C       2TB
TS250GESD270C 250GB
TS500GESD270C 500GB
TS1TESD270C       1TB
TS2TESD270C       2TB
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
Portable SSDs
(With Cable)
12  Portable SSDs
The ESD310 is Transcend's smallest portable SSD that delivers a lightning-fast transfer rate of 10 Gbps and a
capacious storage capacity of up to 2TB, allowing you to transfer vast amounts of files in the blink of an eye.
With the inclusion of both USB Type-A and Type-C connectors in a single drive, the ESD310 is a convenient
and efficient external storage option that you won't want to miss out on!
ESD310
•	Fast transfer speed of USB 10Gbps
•	USB Type-A & Type-C connectors enhance efficiency
•	Up to 2TB storage capacity
•	Aluminum black casing secures stored data
So Convenient So Fast So Versatile
Portable SSDs  13
ESD310 ESD300 ESD330C ESD320A
Dimensions 71.3 x 20 x 7.8 mm 60.1 x 20 x 7.8 mm 64.1 x 19.7 x 9.5 mm 68.2 x 19.7 x 9.5 mm
Weight 11 g 9 g 23 g 26 g
Flash Type 3D NAND flash
Capacity 256GB~2TB 512GB~2TB 512GB~2TB 512GB~2TB
USB Type
USB Type-A
USB Type-C
USB Type-C USB Type-C USB Type-A
Connection Interface USB 10Gbps
Read Speed (Max.)* Up to 1,050 MB/s
Write Speed (Max.)* Up to 950 MB/s
Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 60°C (140°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
◼ TS256GESD310C  256GB
◼ TS512GESD310C  512GB
◼ TS1TESD310C       1TB
◼ TS2TESD310C       2TB
◼ TS512GESD310S  512GB
◼ TS1TESD310S       1TB
◼ TS2TESD310S       2TB
◼ TS512GESD310P  512GB
◼ TS1TESD310P       1TB
◼ TS2TESD310P       2TB
◼ TS512GESD300C   512GB
◼ TS1TESD300C        1TB
◼ TS2TESD300C        2TB
◼ TS512GESD300S   512GB
◼ TS1TESD300S        1TB
◼ TS2TESD300S        2TB
◼ TS512GESD300P   512GB
◼ TS1TESD300P        1TB
◼ TS2TESD300P        2TB
TS512GESD330C   512GB
TS1TESD330C        1TB
TS2TESD330C        2TB
TS512GESD320A  512GB
TS1TESD320A       1TB
TS2TESD320A       2TB
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
The Smallest Portable SSDs
(Cable-free)
14   External Hard Drives
External
Hard Drives
Free download of
Transcend Elite
Software
StoreJet 25C3S StoreJet 25C3N StoreJet 25M3C
Dimensions 114.5 x 78.5 x 9.95 mm 114.5 x 78.5 x 9.95 mm
2TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 16.1 mm
4TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 24.1 mm
Weight 133 g 136 g
2TB: 189 g
4TB: 294 g
Storage Media 2.5” HDD
Capacity 1TB / 2TB 1TB / 2TB 2TB / 4TB
USB Type
USB Type C to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type C
micro USB to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type C
Connection Interface USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 5Gbps)
Operating Temperature 5°C (41°F) ~ 55°C (131°F)
Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TSJ25C3S   1TB
TS2TSJ25C3S   2TB
TS1TSJ25C3N   1TB
TS2TSJ25C3N   2TB
TS2TSJ25M3C   2TB
TS4TSJ25M3C   4TB
*Drop test is based on U.S. military drop-test standards MIL-STD-810G 516.6, and performed in non-operating state.
 External Hard Drives  15
StoreJet 25C3S StoreJet 25C3N StoreJet 25M3C
Dimensions 114.5 x 78.5 x 9.95 mm 114.5 x 78.5 x 9.95 mm
2TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 16.1 mm
4TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 24.1 mm
Weight 133 g 136 g
2TB: 189 g
4TB: 294 g
Storage Media 2.5” HDD
Capacity 1TB / 2TB 1TB / 2TB 2TB / 4TB
USB Type
USB Type C to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type C
micro USB to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type A
USB Type C to USB Type C
Connection Interface USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 5Gbps)
Operating Temperature 5°C (41°F) ~ 55°C (131°F)
Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TSJ25C3S   1TB
TS2TSJ25C3S   2TB
TS1TSJ25C3N   1TB
TS2TSJ25C3N   2TB
TS2TSJ25M3C   2TB
TS4TSJ25M3C   4TB
StoreJet 25M3 StoreJet 25H3 StoreJet 25A3
1TB / 2TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 16.1 mm
4TB: 129.5 x 80.8 x 24.1 mm
1TB / 2TB: 131.8 x 80.8 x 16.3 mm
4TB: 131.8 x 80.8 x 24.5 mm
130.6 x 80.1 x 15.0 mm
1TB / 2TB: 185 g
4TB: 294 g
1TB / 2TB: 191 g
4TB: 298 g
1TB: 182 g
2TB: 196 g
2.5” HDD
1TB~4TB 1TB~4TB 1TB / 2TB
micro USB to USB Type A
USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 5Gbps)
5°C (41°F) ~ 55°C (131°F)
Three-year Limited Warranty
◼ TS1TSJ25M3G   1TB
◼ TS2TSJ25M3G   2TB
◼ TS1TSJ25M3S    1TB
◼ TS2TSJ25M3S    2TB
◼ TS4TSJ25M3S    4TB
◼ TS1TSJ25H3P   1TB
◼ TS2TSJ25H3P   2TB
◼ TS4TSJ25H3P   4TB
◼ TS1TSJ25H3B   1TB
◼ TS2TSJ25H3B   2TB
◼ TS4TSJ25H3B   4TB
TS1TSJ25A3K   1TB
TS2TSJ25A3K   2TB
16   External Hard Drives
Ordering Information
TS4TSJ35T3
TS8TSJ35T3

Operating Temperature -25°C (-13°F) ~ 85°C (185°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS128GJDL130  128GB
TS256GJDL130  256GB
TS512GJDL130  512GB
TS128GJDL330  128GB
TS256GJDL330  256GB
TS512GJDL330  512GB
TS1TJDL330       1TB
TS128GJDL350  128GB
TS256GJDL350  256GB
TS128GJDL360  128GB
TS256GJDL360  256GB
1  Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
2  Late 2010, Mid 2011, and Mid 2012 MacBook Air models have reduced performance as the card reader can only support up to USB 2.0 transfer speeds.
* Apple, Mac, MacBook Pro, MacBook Air and Retina are trademarks of Apple Inc.

256GB~1TB:
SDXC, C10, U3, V30
Ordering Information
TS32GSDC700S  32GB
TS64GSDC700S  64GB
TS8GSDC500S      8GB
TS16GSDC500S    16GB
TS32GSDC500S    32GB
TS64GSDC500S    64GB
TS128GSDC500S  128GB
TS64GSDC340S    64GB
TS128GSDC340S  128GB
TS256GSDC340S  256GB
TS512GSDC340S  512GB
TS4GSDC300S      4GB
TS8GSDC300S      8GB
TS16GSDC300S    16GB
TS32GSDC300S    32GB
TS64GSDC300S    64GB
TS128GSDC300S  128GB
TS256GSDC300S  256GB
TS512GSDC300S  512GB
TS1TSDC300S       1TB
SD Cards
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
34   Memory Cards
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
microSD Cards
USD500S USD340S USD300S USD350V USDC10V
Flash Type MLC NAND flash 3D NAND flash
4GB~16GB: 2D NAND flash
32GB~1TB: 3D NAND flash
3D NAND flash MLC NAND flash
Capacity 8GB~32GB 64GB~1TB 4GB~1TB 32GB~1TB 16GB / 32GB
Read Speed (Max.)* 95 MB/s 160 MB/s 100 MB/s 100 MB/s 95 MB/s
Write Speed (Max.)* 55 MB/s 125 MB/s 85 MB/s 45 MB/s 25 MB/s
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Speed Class
8GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1
16GB / 32GB:
microSDHC, C10, U3,
V30
microSDXC, U3,
V30, A2
4GB~16GB:
microSDHC, C10
32GB / 64GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1, A1
128GB~512GB:
microSDXC, U3, V30, A1
1TB: microSDXC, U3, V30, A2
32GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1
64GB / 128GB:
microSDXC, C10, U1
256GB / 512GB:
microSDXC, C10, U3
1TB:
microSDXC, C10, U3, V30
 microSDHC, C10, U1
Ordering
Information
TS8GUSD500S    8GB
TS16GUSD500S  16GB
TS32GUSD500S  32GB
TS64GUSD340S    64GB
TS128GUSD340S  128GB
TS256GUSD340S  256GB
TS512GUSD340S  512GB
TS1TUSD340S       1TB